
 

Order of Service 
For 

 

The Doynton Hard Half Marathon 
 

On the 
 

20th January 2019 
 

08:15 Car park & shuttle bus service opens 
 

 The race car park is at Wick Quarry (BS30 5SJ). There is no parking space at Doynton village 
 

08:30 Race HQ opens (Doynton Cricket Club) 
 

 For the collection of race numbers & timing chips 

 For the dropping of bags 

 For general conversation, comparing of injuries and cavorting about the cricket club grounds 

09:00 Refreshments open 
 

For the purchase and consumption of tea and coffee 

10:25 Gospel singing with Sounds Delighted 
 

The joyous exercising of lungs, clapping of hands and making of harmonious noise 

10:35 Pre-race Warm-up 
 

The lunging of legs and flinging of arms with our special guest warm up act: Mr Motivator* 

10:45 Safety briefing & notices 
 

A serious and important safety address from the Club Chairman 

10:55 Move to the start line 
 

A 5 metre journey of enlightenment to the starting position at the cricket club grounds 

11:00 Race starts 
 

The race director wields and sounds his big horn to start DHHM2019 
 

12:00 Cake galore 
 

The infamous Doynton cake stall opens for cakes, coffees and teas 

12:00 The Rovers Return opens  
 

Post-race water, alcoholic drinks and tasty nibbles next to the finishing straight 

13:45 Sophie’s surprise 
 

The soaking, dunking and general funsome abuse of Sophie 

14:00 Awards and presentations with the The (ir)Reverend Mudd 
 

The giving of trophies (time subject to some minor jiggling about with) 

15:30 Race HQ closes                * may change at short notice 


